

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 215 OF 2005

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, interim directions)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dayon Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Intervenor-DMC Mr. Parveen Khattar, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2:

Delhi Medical Council is allowed to intervene in the matter. The Council is permitted to file an affidavit. The documents, including the report, which is said to have been prepared after the subject was elaborately discussed the DGHS and other relevant documents shall be filed by the Union of India within two weeks. The petitioner may respond thereto within two weeks thereafter.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(P.D. Balodi)

Court Master

(Radha R.)

Court M

Bhatia)

aster