

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.215 OF 2005

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Parveen Khattar,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue rule nisi.

The parties are at liberty to file further affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master