

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 215 OF 2005

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,ASG
Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. V.A. Mohta,Sr.Adv.
I.A.Nos.3&4 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.
Mr. Devansh Mohta,Adv.
Mr. Nilakanth,Adv.
Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Praveen Khattar,Adv.
(DMC)in I.A.2 Mr. B. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner commenced his arguments at 12.50 p.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Then, Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the intervenor made his submissions for twenty minutes. Then, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Delhi

....2/-

Medical Council as intervenor made his submissions for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General commenced his argument and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

List on 4th February, 2014 at the top of the list as part-heard.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar