

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 215/2005

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. For Interim directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
Impleadment, Permission to intervene by the applicant above-named,
permission, intervention)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.T. Gilela, AG
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Nilkanth Nayak, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. D. Mohta, Adv.

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI

Date: 2016.01.16

12:21:11 IST

Reason:

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

2

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Kumar, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Madhivi Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Alok Prasana Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. A. Subhashini, Adv.

3

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mrs. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. B. Kushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. R.R. Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. K. Jindal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 1st February, 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR