

ITEM NO.502

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 215/2005

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim directions and intervention and permission and permission to intervene by the applicant above-named)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Om Kuttan K.K., Adv.  
 Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
 Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
 Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.  
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.  
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.  
 Mr. Advitiya Awasti, Adv.  
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI

Date: 2016.02.18

10:08:19 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jain, Adv.

2

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwali, ASG  
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Badam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Ms. Lingthoingambi, Adv.  
Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.  
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.T. Gilda, AG  
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

3

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.  
Mr. Santoseh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Khattar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Kankana Arandhera, Adv.  
Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Patwalia, learned ASG that an issue with regard to passive euthanasia and 'living will' is being considered at present.

In the circumstances we adjourn the matter to 20 th July, 2016 so as to enable the authorities to consider it.

We clarify that the pendency of this Petition would not come in the way of the concerned Authorities.

List on 20th July, 2016 at 2 p.m.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSITANT REGISTRAR