

ITEM NO.502

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).215/2005

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD. SOCIETY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan, AOR (Amicus Curie)  
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Amiy Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.Shakti Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr.Devesh Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr.Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms.Neha Rathi, Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG  
Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.  
Ms.Madhvi Divan, Adv.  
Ms.Nidhi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr.Ayush Puri, Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.  
  
Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.Genl.  
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms.Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Ms.Simran Jeet, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.  
  
Mr.Sanjay Hegde, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nitin Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Nausher Kohli, Adv.  
Mr.Arun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Datar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, AOR (NP)

Mr.Bhupesh Narula, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms.G. Indira, AOR

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr.S.Mohandas, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Khattar, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr.C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr.Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr.B. Balaji, AOR

Ms.Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms.Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr.Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr.T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr.V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.Manu Sundaram, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr.A.Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr.Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr.Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr.R.K.Ojha, Adv.

Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

Ms.Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Vijayakumar, Adv.

Ms.Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Ms.Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr.Chanchal Kr.Ganguli, Adv.

Mr.Runa Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr.Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr.Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Ms.Viddusshi, Adv.

Ms.Lhingneivah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 11.10.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR